

#2

**AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. GOODLING TO THE
AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A
SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 4875**

Page 11, line 12, strike "less" and insert "more".

Page 18, line 12, strike "and".

Page 18, line 15, strike "and".

Page 18, after line 15, insert the following:

1 “(5) after 3 years, prepare a report that—

2 “(A) assesses the effectiveness of the Acad-

3 emy in carrying out its mission, especially as it

4 relates to carry out scientifically valid research,

5 conducting unbiased evaluations, and collecting

6 and reporting accurate education statistics;

7 “(B) includes any recommendations re-

8 garding what, if any, actions could be taken to

9 enhance the ability of the Academy to achieve

10 its mission; and

11 “(C) is sent to the Committee on Edu-

12 cation and the Workforce of the House of Rep-

13 resentatives and the Committee on Health,

14 Education, Labor, and Pensions of the Senate;

15 and”

Page 18, line 16, strike “(5)” and insert “(6)”.



Page 19, beginning on line 7, strike "Secretary of Education" and insert "Deputy Director of the National Education Library and Clearinghouse Office".

Page 25, beginning on line 1, strike "State educational agencies" and insert "chief State school officers".

Page 114, line 22, strike "Part E of title I" and insert "Section 1501 and paragraph (2) of section 1502(a)".

Page 114, line 24, strike "is" and insert "are".

Page 115, line 4, after (g) insert (l).

